Carson Montessori Charter School Governing Board Thursday, January 16, 2025 @ 4:00pm

AGENDA

Action may be taken on any agenda item unless noted "discussion only."

Location of Meeting: Carson Montessori Charter School

2263 Mouton Drive Carson City, NV 89706

CALL TO ORDER - 4:00pm

CLOSED SESSION

- 1. Roll call
- 2. Facility and Building update (Information Only)

Jessica Daniels

3. Adjournment (Action)

This notice and agenda have been posted on or before 9:00 A. M. on the third working day prior to the meeting at the following locations:

- 1. Carson Montessori School Website
- 2. Notice.nv.gov
- 3. Carson Montessori School
- 4. Carson City Community Center
- 5. Carson City Library

Copies of supporting material may be requested from Ms. Kristie Chagoya, Office Manager, at 2263 Mouton Drive Carson City, NV 89706; by mail addressed to Ms. Chagoya at Carson Montessori School, 2263 Mouton Drive Carson City, NV 89706; for expediated service by phone to Mrs. Daniels at (775) 750-0139 or by email to kchagoya@CarsonMontessori.com. Copies of supporting material are available via e-mail to kchagoya@carsonmontessori.com, and at the meeting on the date and place listed on the first page of this document.

Carson Montessori School's Board of Directors will conduct a public Board meeting at the above address. Reasonable efforts will be made to assist and accommodate physically disabled persons desiring to attend the meeting may obtain a recorded copy. Please contact the school at 775-887-9500 in advance so arrangements may be conveniently made.